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Chapter NR 220

CATEGORIES AND CLASSES OF POINT SOURCES
FOR WISCONSIN POLLUTANT DISCHARGE

ELIMINATION SYSTEM

NR 220.01 Categories and classes

of point sources

NR 220,01 Categories and classes of point sources. Categories and
classes of point sources other than publicly owned treatment works
promulgated pursuant to section 147.04 (1), Wis. Stats,, for which
effluent standards and standards of performance are to be adopted.

(1)
(2)

(3)
(4)
(5

( 6)
("
(8
(9)
(10)

(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(16)
(16)
17
(18)

ASBESTOS PRODUCTS

BEVERAGES

(a) Malt beverages

(b) Malt

(c) Wines, brandy, brandy spirits
(d) Distilled, rectified, blended liguor
(e) Soft drinks and carbonated water

CANNED AND PRESERVED FRUITS AND VEGETABLES
CEMENT

CONCRETE, GYPSUM, PLASTER

(a) Readi-miw

(b) Lime

(e) Gypsum

CHEMICALS, INORGANIC

CHEMICALS, ORGANIC

CHEMICALS, MISCELLANEOUS
CHEMICALS, PHOSPHATE, NON-FERTILIZER

DAIRY PRODUCTS

(a) Butter

(b) Cheese, natural and processed

(e¢) Condensed and evaporated products
(d) Ice cream

(e) Fluid and cultured milk products

DRUGS AND PHARMACEUTICALS
FATS AND OILS

FEEDLOTS

FERRO-ALLOYS

FERTILIZER INDUSTRY
FIBERGLASS

FISH AND SEAFOOD PRODUCTS
GrASs
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(19) GRAIN MILLING
(a) Dry milling
(b) Wet milling

(20) IRON AND STEEL

(21) TRON FOUNDRIES

(22) LEATHER AND TANNING

(28) MEAT AND POULTRY PRODUCTS
(24) METAL FINISHING, ELECTROPLATING
(25) MINING AND MILLING, ORES
(26) MINING, FERTILIZERS

(27) MOTOR VEHICLES

(28) NON-FERROUS FOUNDRIES

(29) NON-FERROUS METALS

(30) PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

(31) PLASTICS AND SYNTHETICS

(82) PHOTOGRAPHY MATERIALS

(83) POWER PLANTS, STEAM-ELECTRIC

(34) PULP AND PAPER
(a) Pulp
(b) Paper
(¢) Paperboard
(d) Building paper
(e) Paper converting
(35) RUBBER
(a) Tires and inner tubes
(b) Synthetic rubber

(36) SAND AND GRAVEL
(a) Clay
(b) Stone
(37) SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS NOT PUBLICLY OWNED

(38) SOAP AND DETERGENTS
(a) Soap
(b) Detergents, non-industrial
(¢) Detergents, industrial
(39) SUGAR AND CONFECTIONERY
(40) TEXTILES
(41) WATER TREATMENT PLANT, SLUDGE DISPOSAL

(42) WoOD PRODUCTS
(a) Veneer and plywood
(b) Hardboard
(¢) Preserving
History: Cr. Register, January, 1974, No. 217, eff, 2-1-74,
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